GOODYEAR JAMAICA LIMITED 1999

unaudited results for the nine (9) months ending September 30,

PROFIT AND LOSS

Sales
Profit before tax &
Extraordinary Items

Tax Before Extraordinary Items

Profit After Tax Before
Extraordinary Items

*** Extraordinary Income (Net Tax)
Profit After Extraordinary Items

Earnings per Stock Unit
Before Extraordinary Items

Earnings per Stock Unit
After Extraordinary Items

**** Tncludes Income from sale of factory assets

BALANCE SHEET

1999
$('000)

496,511
79,612

26,480
53,133
0

53,133
89 Cents

89 Cents

1999
$'(000)

1998
$('000)

491,901
68,498

26,330
42,168
7,334

49,502
71 Cents

83 Cents

1998
$'(000)

1999:



Cash and Securities
Receivables
Inventories

Other Assets

Net Fixed Assets
Deferred Charges
GRAND TOTAL ASSETS
Current Liabilities
Other Liabilities
Common Stock
Retained Earnings

TOTAL LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY

** Tncludes J$30 Million for Taxation Recoverable

Ian A. McNaughton

Financial Controller/Secretary

223,394 162,745
112,750 75,596
141,260 155,440
15,104 10,136
20,422 19,476
6,850 0
519,780 423,392
28,749 8,877
126,439 52,771
11,880 11,880
352,712 349,865
519,780 423,392

* % K
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